UGC - Human Resource Development Centre
Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi

5" Refresher Course (Interdisciplinary) in Contemporary Studies (Natural
Sciences, Environmental Sciences, Biological Sciences, Demography and

Education)

31 December to 25™ January, 2019

Course coordinators:
Prof. Bhagat Oinam
Centre for Philosophy, SSS, JNU

Email: Bhagatoinam@mail.jnu.ac.in

Dr. Gajendra Pratap Singh
School of Computational & Integrative Sciences, JNU
Email: Gajendra@mail.jnu.ac.in, Gajendraresearch@gmail.com

List of resource persons

Name Topic Contact Details
Prof. Ravindra B. Bapat “Graph Theory and Indian Statistical Institute
Applications” 7, S.J.S., Sansanwal Marg

New Delhi - 110016
Email: rbb@isid.ac.in,
rbbapat@rediffmail.com

Prof. Yagati Chinna Rao “Understanding Social Centre for the Study of Discrimination and

Exclusion” Exclusion

School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067
Email:ycrao@mail.jnu.ac.in;cryagati@gmail.com

Prof. H.S. Shivaprakash

“Critique of Research
Methodology”™

Prof. H.S. Shivaprakash

School of Arts & Aesthetics
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi - 110067

Email: hsprakash@mail.jnu.ac.in,
shivaprakash.hs@gmail.com

Prof. Andrew M. Lynn

“The Evolution of
Bioinformatics”

School of Computational and Integrative
Sciences

Jawabharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: andrew@jnu.ac.in



mailto:Gajendra@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:ycrao@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:cryagati@gmail.com
mailto:andrew@jnu.ac.in

Prof. R. K. Brojen

“Bridging Science and Social
Sciences through Computational
Techniques”

School of Computational and Integrative
Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: brojen@mail.jnu.ac.in

Prof. Raghawendra
Pratap Singh

“Western Education, Indian
Variant and Gandhi

Centre for Philosophy

School of Social Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: rpsinghjnul957@gmail.com

Prof. A. L. Ramanathan

“Major environmental
problems and possible
indigenous remedies-an over
view”

School of Environmental Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: alrjnu@gmail.com

Prof. S. Srinivas Rao

3

“Current Trends in Education’

Zakir Husain Centre for Educational Studies
School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: srinivas.zhces@gmail.com,
srinivasarao@mail.jnu.ac.in

Prof. V. T. Sebastian

Email: velassery1953@gmail.com

Prof. T. V. Vijay Kumar

“Big Data”
&
“Artificial Intelligence &
Applications™

School of Computer & Systems Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: tvvk@mail.jnu.ac.in,
tvvijaykumar@hotmail.com

Dr. N. Subba Naidu

“Drug Discovery & Drug
Development for TB, Malaria &
Cancer”

School of Computational and Integrative
Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: nsrao@mail.jnu.ac.in
nsrao.jnu@gmail.com

Prof. Indira Ghosh

“Interdisciplinary Approach to
Drug Design”

School of Computational & Integrative Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: indirag@mail.jnu.ac.in
indira0654@gmail.com

Dr. A. Krishnamachari

School of Computational and Integrative
Sciences

Jawabharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: chari@mail.jnu.ac.in akchari@gmail.com



mailto:rpsinghjnu1957@gmail.com
mailto:alrjnu@gmail.com
mailto:srinivas.zhces@gmail.com
mailto:srinivasarao@mail.jnu.ac.in
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Dr. Manorama Tripathi

“Anti-Plagiarism and Reference
Management Tool”

University Librarian

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: Manoramatripathi2@yahoo.com

Dr. Jagdish Chand
Bansal

“How to get Publish?”

South Asian University

327, Akbar Bhawan,

Chankyapuri South Delhi, New Delhi

Email: jcbansal@sau.ac.in, jchansal@gmail.com

Prof. Dhruv Raina

“Crisis of Science and Social
Science”

Zakir Husain Centre for Educational Studies,
School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: dhruv@mail.jnu.ac.in
d_raina@yahoo.com

Dr. Shashi Tyagi

“Genomic & Genetically
Modified Plants”

Department of Botany

Gargi College

(University of Delhi)

Siri Fort Road

New Delhi — 110 049

E-mail : shashil5@gmail.com

Prof. Anirban
Charkraborti

“What is Econophysics”

School of Computational and Integrative
Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: anirban@mail.jnu.ac.in

Prof. Harjeet Kaur
Bhatia

“Philosophical framework for
Teachers”

Department of Educational Studies,
Faculty of Education,

Jamia Millia Islamia,

New Delhi-110025

Email: hbhatia@jmi.ac.in;
harjeetkaurbhatia@gmail.com

Prof. Saradindu Bhaduri

“Understanding Frugality in the
Context of Science, Technology

Centre for Studies in Science Policy.
SSS,Jawaharlal Nehru University

and Innovation” New Delhi - 110067
Email: saradindu@mail.jnu.ac.in
Prof. Dipendra Nath Das “API Issues” Centre for the Study of Regional Development

School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi 110067
Email: dipendas@mail.jnu.ac.in
dipendra02@gmail.com



mailto:Manoramatripathi2@yahoo.com
mailto:d_raina@yahoo.com
mailto:hbhatia@jmi.ac.in
mailto:harjeetkaurbhatia@gmail.com

Dr. Saroj Kumar Sahni

’

“Computational Biology’

Department of Mathematics

Akbar Bhawan

Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021

Email: sarojkumar@sau.ac.in This email address
iS being protected from spambots. You need
JavaScript enabled to view it.

Prof. Shandaar Ahmad

“Data Driven Biology”

Dean

School of Computational & Integrative Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: shandar@jnu.ac.in

Prof. Khurram Mustafa

Scientific Methods

Prof. Raghawendra
Pratap Singh

“Knowledge and Power”

Centre for Philosophy,
SSS, INU
Email: rpsinghjnul957@gmail.com

Dr. Jyoti Atwal

“Cultural Trauma as a Historical
Method”

Centre for Historical Studies
SSS, JNU
Email: jyoti_atwal@mail.jnu.ac.in

Prof. Avanish Kumar

“Evolving Scientific and
Technical Terminology”

&
“Real World Modelling”

“Commission for scientific and technical
terminology

MHRD

dravanishkumar@gmail.com; chairman-
cstt@gov.in

Prof. Kaushal Kishore
Sharma

“Time Space and Migration”

Department of Computer Science,
Jamia Millia Islamia,

Jamia Nagar- New Delhi-110025
Email: kmustafa@jmi.ac.in;
kmfarooki@yahoo.com

Dr. Shivo Bakar

Dr. Deepa Sinha

“Social Network”

Department of Mathematics

Akbar Bhawan

Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 110021

Email: deepasinha@sau.ac.inThis email address
is being protected from spambots. You need
JavaScript enabled to view it.

Dr. Promila Kumar

“Data Analysis using MS Excel”

Principal

Gargi College
University of Delhi
Siri Fort Road



mailto:sarojkumar@sau.ac.in
mailto:dravanishkumar@gmail.com
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mailto:kmustafa@jmi.ac.in
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New Delhi - 110049
Email: Kumar.promila@gmail.com

Prof. Vinay Srivastava

“Engaging Anthropology- 11"

Delhi University

Dr. Sanjeev Sharma

“Himalayan Communities”

Centre for the Study of Regional Development,
School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi 110067

Email: sanjeevsharma@mail.jnu.ac.in,
sanjuscorp@gmail.com

Dr. Nirala Ramchiary

"Understanding what
makes Bhut Jolokia (King chilli)
the Fiery Ghost"

Delhi Technological University
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road,
Delhi-110042

Email: nrudsc@gmail.com

Prof. Amit Bardhan

“Prescriptive Analytics: Hedge
from optimization”

Faculty of Management Studies
University of Delhi

Delhi - 110007

Email: : amit-bardhan@fms.edu

Prof. Chander Mohan

“Science Communication and
Popularization™

Special Centre for the Study of North East India
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: chanderm@gmail.com

Dr. Kapil Kumar
Sharma

“Applications of Maths in
Contemporary World”

Department of Mathematics
Akbar Bhawan

Chanakyapuri, New Delhi,110021
Email: kapil.sharma@sau.ac.in

Prof. Sachidanand Sinha

“Understanding Social Well-
being”

Chairperson

Centre for the Study of Regional Development
School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: sachisinha@mail.jnu.ac.in
sachi57sinha@gmail.com

Prof. Bindu Puri

“Reason and Faith”

Centre for Philosophy

School of Social Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi - 110067

Email: bindupuri@mail.jnu.ac.in;
drbindupurill@yahoo.com

Prof. Pankaj Tyagi

“Innovative Pedagogy must for
Innovation”

Coordinator,

M.Sc. (Mathematics Education)

Cluster Innovation Centre

Rugby Sevens Building, University Stadium
University of Delhi, Delhi-110054

Email: pankajtyagicicdu@gmail.com,
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pankajtyagi@cic.du.ac.in

Prof. Rana Pratap Singh

School of Life Sciences
Jawabharlal Nehru University
New Delhi - 110067

Email: ranaps@hotmail.com

Prof. K. Srinivas

“Online Course”

National Institute of Educational Planning
& Administration

17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, NCERT Campus
New Delhi-110016

Email: drksvasu@gmail.com

Prof. Arun Kharat

“Evaluation: Modes and Impact”

School of Life Sciences

Jawabharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: arunkharat2007 @gmail.com

Dr. Pramod Kumar
Prasad

“Science and Engineering
Research Board (SERB) —
Empowering Basic Research in
India"

Scientist C
DST
Email: Pk.prasad@serb.gov.in,

Prof. Satish Kumar

“India’s Foreign Policy”

Department of Political Science
Central University of Haryana
Mahendargarh, Haryana

Email: satishksingh@hotmail.com
singhsatis@gmail.com

Prof. Alka Behari

“Teaching and Learning How to
Teach in Higher Education:
Pedagogic concern and issues”

33, Chhatra Marg , Department Of Education
University of Delhi, Delhi — 110007
Email: alka_behari@yahoo.co.in

Prof. Balram Singh

“Science of Evolution, Microbes:

Friends or Foes, and/or
Ayurvedice Biotechnology ”

Email: bsingh@inads.org

Prof. Arun Kumar

“Understanding the Black
Economy in India”

17, National Media Center
Shankar Chauk, Gurgaon
Email: nuramarku@gmail.com

Prof. Suman Dhar

Special Centre for Molecular Medicine
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi - 110067

Email: skdhar@mail.jnu.ac.in,
skdhar2002@yahoo.co.in

Prof. Manoj Sinha

“Motivation & Leadership”

Principal

Aryabhatta College,

Benito Juarez Road,

New Delhi-110021

Email: msinhadu@yahoo.co.in
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Prof. Satish Chandra
Garkoti

Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi - 110067
Email: sgarkoti@gmail.com

Prof. Pankaj Gupta

“AHP for Discussion Making”

Department of Operational Research Faculty of
Mathematical Sciences North Campus,
University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Email: pgupta@or.du.ac.in

Dr. Bhaswati Das

“Gender & Equality”

Centre for the Study of Regional Development
School of Social Sciences

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: bhaswati@mail.jnu.ac.in,
bhaswati2004@gmail.com

Dr. Adwitiaya Sinha

“Social Network Analysis”

Jaypee Institute of Information Technology
A-10, Sector-62, Noida-201 309,

Uttar Pradesh, India

Email: adwitiya.sinha@jiit.ac.in

Prof. Girish Nath Jha

“Information Technology for
Sanskrit and Indic Studies™

School of Sanskrit & Indic Studies
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: girishjha@gmail.com

Prof. Dhananjay Singh

“Contemporary Reflections on
Natyasastra”

Centre for English Studies

School of Language Literature and Culture
Studies

Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: dhananjay@mail.jnu.ac.in

Dr. Arun Srivastava

“Indoor Air Quality & Health”

School of Environmental Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University

New Delhi - 110067

Email: a_srivastava@mail.jnu.ac.in,
srivastava02@hotmail.com
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